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SF30 Continuation
The following FAR Clause is added to Section T

52.217-7 Option for Increased Quantity -- Separately Priced Line Item (Mar 1989)

The Government may require the delivery of the numbered line item, identified in the Schedule
as an option item, in the quantity and at the price stated in the Schedule. The Contracting Officer
may exercise the options by written notice to the Contractor on or before May 30, 2014.
Delivery of added items shall continue at the same rate that like items are called for under the
contract, unless the parties otherwise agree.

Summary of Changes to the Request for Proposal:
Page5. C.2 CONTRACT DRAWINGS, MAPS AND SPECIFICATIONS

Paragraph 3 now reads:

All work shown on drawing 79K39267 is included except for all work labeled as “NIC” (Not in
Contract). The entire specification, 79K39268, applies to any and all work noted in drawing
79K39267; and

All work shown on drawing 79K39665 is included except for all work labeled as “NIC” (Not in
Contract). The entire specification, 79K39666, applies to any and all work noted in drawing
79K39665.

Options 1, 2, 3, 5, 6 are all embedded within drawing 79K 39267 and specification 79K39268,
and will be identified by option number with clouding.

Drawings

Number: 79K39267

Title: Modify Vehicle Assembly Building High Bay-3 for SLS
Date: November 12, 2013

No. of Sheets: 782

Specifications

Number: 79K39268

Title: Modify Vehicle Assembly Building High Bay-3 for SLS
Date: November 12, 2013

No. of Sheets:. 828

Drawings



Number:

Title:

Elevator Landings
Date:

Na. of Sheets:

Specifications
Number:

Title:

Date:
No. of Sheets:

Drawings - ion 4
Number:

Title:

Hoists

Date:

No. of Sheets:
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79K39665
Modify Vehicle Assembly Building High Bay-3 for SLS —

November 12, 2013
35

79K 39666

Modify Vehicle Assembly Building High Bay-3 for SLS
Elevator Landings

November 12, 2013

182

79K39667
Modify Vehicle Assembly Building High Bay-3 for SLS —

November 12, 2013
43

Specifications — Option 4

Number:
Title:

Date:
No. of Sheets:

Drawings - Option 7
Number:

Title:

Date:

No. of Sheets:

79K39668

Modify Vehicle Assembly Building High Bay-3 for SLS
Hoists

November 12, 2013

272

K0000071397

Space Launch System Environmental Control System
August 26, 2013

32

(b) Addenda to Specifications and Drawings:

Drawing: 79K39667, M-816.

Revise to read: "The shackle and link plates shall be 12-1/2 ton rated, part numbers
1020602 and 1020818 respectively.”

Drawing: 79K39667, A-114 and A-120
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Detail D should show the 8' tall wire mesh to coincide with Wall type 6. This applies to
both A-114 and A-120.

Specification: 79K39268, 40 50 00 and 40 34 10
Spec section 40 34 10 paragraph 3.7 incorrectly refers to 09 97 13.00 40. There is no
requirement to paint the stainless steel tubing or piping,

Specification: 79K39267, A-605
Revised to add: “To have existing and new walls painted.”

Questions and Answers

1. Reference: Drawing 79K39667, M-816
Question: Notes C and D: The Crosby part numbers for the shackle & link plates
(35T) do not match the immediate description (12.5T) listed for each.

Answer: The shackle and link plates shall be 12-1/2 ton rated, part numbers
1020602 and 1020818 respectively.

2. Reference: Drawing 79K39267, A-114 and A-120
Question: There is new catwalk at column lines 3 and 9, B through H. Detail D/A-503
is referenced in these locations. That detail shows steel guardrail with no reference to
wall type. Sheets A-408 and A-409 show wall type 6 in these locations. Please clarify
whether or not wire mesh partitions are to be placed in these two locations. This
condition also occurs on level 14; please also clarify if wire mesh partitions should also
be included on A-114 in the same locations.

Answer: Detail D should show the 8' tall wire mesh to coincide with Wall type 6.
This applies to both A-114 and A-120.

3. Reference: Spec 79K39268, 40 50 00 and 40 34 10,3.7 and 1.9
Question: The referenced specs refer to section 09 97 13.00 40 for coating on stainless
steel pipe and tubing. We cannot find this seciton in the bid documents. Please
confirm there is no requirement for paiting SST tubing or piping to be installed within
the interior of the VAB.

Answer: Spec section 40 34 10 paragraph 3.7 incorrectly refers to 09 97 13.00 40.
There is no requirement to paint the stainless steel tubing or piping.
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4. Reference: Drawing: 79K39267, A-605
Question: Please confirm that finishing of floors, walls, and ceilings is limited to that
which is indicated on the finish schedule. As an example CMU is listed on the Finish
Legend but is not indicated in the Finish Schedule, thus CMU does not receive any
finishing. Also, the elevator lobbies only call out a wall finish in room numbers
indicated, therefore only the room number side of the wall is painted, correct?

Answer: The finishing of floors in not limited to which is indicated on the finish
schedule. The intent is to paint all surfaces of the elevator lobbies.



